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YouGov October Wave—-MI
October 4—11, 2012 , 895 Likely Voters You
1. Likelihood of voting
How likely is it that you will vote in the election for president this November?
Age Gender Race Party ID

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Definitely will vote 95% 94% 88% 97% 99% 95% 94% 95% 89% 100% 97% 91% 98%
Probably will vote 5% 6% 12% 3% 1% 5% 6% 5% 11% 0% 3% 9% 2%
Maybe will vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (895) (73) (141) (491) (190) (431) (464) (809) (72) (14) (336) (302) (241)

2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Obama Romney Obama McCain Wayne Cty Oakland/Macomb Lansing-Ann Arbor  Grand Rapids North/UP
Definitely will vote 95% 96% 98% 95% 98% 92% 97% 96% 89% 97%
Probably will vote 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% 11% 3%
Maybe will vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (895) (436) (377) (453) (361) (134) (182) (221) (169) (189)
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2. 2012 Presidential Vote

Who will you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?

Age Gender Race Party ID
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Barack Obama 50% 2% 53% 45% 38% 43% 58% 44% 83% 63% 92% 42% 5%
Mitt Romney 40% 18% 31% 47% 55% 46% 34% 47% 3% 34% 4% 39% 92%
Other 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Not sure 9% 9% 13% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 15% 3% 4% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (895) (73) (141) (491) (190) (431) (464) (809) (72) (14) (336) (302) (241)
2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region
Total Obama Romney Obama McCain Wayne Cty Oakland/Macomb Lansing-Ann Arbor  Grand Rapids North/UP

Barack Obama 50% 100% 0% 83% 6% 59% 52% 53% 44% 41%
Mitt Romney 40% 0% 100% 6% 88% 24% 40% 38% 48% 53%
Other 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Not sure 9% 0% 0% 10% 6% 17% 8% 5% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (895) (436) (3877) (453) (361) (134) (182) (221) (169) (189)
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3. 2012 Presidential Vote (leaners allocated)

Who will you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?

Age Gender Race Party ID
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Barack Obama 52% 78% 54% 47% 40% 45% 61% 47% 83% 63% 94% 46% 6%
Mitt Romney 42% 19% 35% 49% 57% 48% 36% 48% 6% 34% 4% 43% 94%
Other 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Not sure 4% 2% 9% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 11% 3% 1% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (895) (73) (141) (491) (190) (431) (464) (809) (72) (14) (336) (302) (241)
2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region
Total Obama Romney Obama McCain Wayne Cty Oakland/Macomb Lansing-Ann Arbor  Grand Rapids North/UP

Barack Obama 52% 100% 0% 86% 7% 61% 55% 54% 47% 43%
Mitt Romney 42% 0% 100% 7% 91% 27% 40% 40% 50% 55%
Other 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Not sure 4% 0% 0% 6% 2% 11% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (895) (436) (3877) (453) (361) (134) (182) (221) (169) (189)
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4. 2012 Presidential Vote Certainty
Is your mind made up, or is it still too early to say for sure?
Age Gender Race Party ID

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
My mind is made up 86% 85% 7% 89% 93% 84% 88% 86% 84% 91% 93% 76% 93%
Too early to say for sure 4% 6% 7% 3% 0% 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Undecided 10% 9% 16% 8% 6% 12% 8% 9% 15% 3% 4% 19% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (895) (73) (141) (491) (190) (431) (464) (809) (72) (14) (336) (302) (241)

2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Obama Romney Obama McCain Wayne Cty Oakland/Macomb Lansing-Ann Arbor  Grand Rapids North/UP
My mind is made up 86% 94% 97% 84% 91% 78% 88% 88% 88% 88%
Too early to say for sure 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Undecided 10% 0% 0% 11% 6% 17% 9% 9% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (895) (436) (377) (453) (361) (134) (182) (221) (169) (189)
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5. 2012 Senate Vote
Who will you vote for in this year’s U.S. Senate race?
Age Gender Race Party ID
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Debbie Stabenow 49% 68% 48% 47% 41% 43% 56% 44% 80% 63% 89% 43% 4%
Peter Hoekstra 39% 21% 34% 45% 48% 48% 30% 45% 3% 37% 3% 38% 90%
Not sure 11% 11% 18% 7% 11% 9% 13% 10% 18% 0% 8% 19% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (874) (68) (138) (482) (186) (420) (454) (790) (70) (14) (330) (288) (240)
2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region
Total Obama Romney Obama McCain Wayne Cty Oakland/Macomb Lansing-Ann Arbor  Grand Rapids North/UP
Debbie Stabenow 49% 88% 6% 82% 7% 62% 51% 51% 41% 41%
Peter Hoekstra 39% 2% 87% 6% 85% 23% 40% 40% 47% 46%
Not sure 11% 10% 8% 12% 8% 15% 9% 9% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (874) (427) (370) (447) (357) (131) (178) (217) (164) (184)
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6. 2012 Congressional Vote
Who will you vote for in this year's U.S. House race?
Age Gender Race Party ID
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Democratic candidate 45% 60% 44% 44% 37% 41% 49% 40% 74% 66% 82% 39% 4%
Republican candidate 40% 21% 33% 45% 53% 46% 33% 45% 8% 34% 6% 38% 89%
Not sure 15% 19% 23% 11% 10% 12% 18% 15% 18% 0% 12% 24% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (875) (68) (138) (483) (186) (423) (452) (791) (70) (14) (330) (290) (239)
2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region
Total Obama Romney Obama McCain Wayne Cty Oakland/Macomb Lansing-Ann Arbor  Grand Rapids North/UP
Democratic candidate 45% 80% 4% 76% 5% 55% 48% 47% 37% 37%
Republican candidate 40% 5% 88% 9% 84% 24% 41% 42% 49% 45%
Not sure 15% 15% 8% 15% 10% 22% 11% 12% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (875) (428) (370) (445) (355) (131) (178) (216) (163) (187)




